TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GoBeam, Inc.		07/30/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covad Communications Company	
Street Address:	110 Rio Robles	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2678694	GOBEAM
Registration Number:	2669857	GOBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.988.8500

Email: kkitterman@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman
Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22836-205 (GOBEAM MERGER)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0519

900107699

Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
Date:	05/29/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=GOBEAM INC (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0520

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GOBEAM, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COVAD COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "COVAD COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 1:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

3149266 8330

080484520

RECORDED: 05/29/2008



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 6556170

DATE: 04-29-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0521